9 BD 5980N / 30.05.22 en / 575A
	SAFEMASTER
	Two-Hand Safety Relay
	BD 5980N
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions
0266372

Width x height x depth:	 45 x 74 x 121 mm
Standard TypeTechnical Data
Order Example
BD 5980N   .02   AC 230 V   50/60 Hz
	 			   Nominal frequency
				    Nominal voltage
				    Contacts
				    Type
BD 5980N.02   DC 24 V
Article number:	 0035300
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 24 V
•	 Simultaneity:	 0,5 s
•	 Output:	 2 NO contacts
•	 Width:	 45 mm
15 BD 5980N / 30.05.22 en / 575A
Characteristics
0
100
150
200
250
M6732
Switching current  I  [A]
S
w
itc
hi
ng
vo
lta
ge
  U
  [
V]
2
50
1098765431
Arc limit curve with resistive load
1
-30 -20 -10 -0 10 20 30
Ambient temperature
Current via two contact rows
(same current for each contact row)
Current via one contact row
C
on
tin
uo
us
cu
rr
en
t
40 50
M7241_a
60
T ( C)�
I (A)
2
3
4
5
6
7
Continuous current limit curve as a function of ambient temperature
Application Examples
L
M6827_c
N
A2
A1 Y1 Y2 S13 S14 13 23
14 24
BD5980N.02